March 19, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2222

Page 3, line 10, remove "after six consecutive semesters"

- Page 3, line 10, remove "twenty-four or"
- Page 3, line 10, after "fewer" insert "than fifteen"
- Page 3, line 12, replace "only" with "fewer than fifteen but at least"
- Page 3, line 12, replace "each of the student's final two semesters" with "the semester"
- Page 3, line 15, remove "<u>The exception provided for in this subdivision is applicable to any</u> <u>student</u>"
- Page 3, line 16, replace "graduating after June 30, 2013, but before July 1, 2015" with "Students who graduated from high school during the 2009-10 or the 2010-11 school year and who have completed six semesters may retain scholarship eligibility by enrolling in only twelve credits during each of the student's final two semesters, or the equivalent number of credits, as determined by the state board of higher education, with respect to students in a quarter system"

Renumber accordingly